

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 440 of 2020

Appellant :- Raju @ Raj Dubey

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rakesh Kumar Rathore, Sanjeev Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Misra, J.

Hon'ble Sameer Jain, J.

Sri H.M.B.Sinha, learned AGA states that in this appeal as well as in the connected appeal written objection could not be filed and, therefore, two weeks' time may be given to file written objection so as to ascertain whether the appellant has criminal history or not.

As prayed by the learned AGA, put up this matter again on 15.2.2022 along with the connected appeal.

In the meantime, the learned AGA shall file written objection.

Order Date :- 27.1.2022

SKM