

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 440 of 2020

Appellant :- Raju @ Raj Dubey

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rakesh Kumar Rathore, Sanjeev Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Anjani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.

Case called out in the revised list.

None has appeared for the appellant.

List this matter again after three weeks.

Order Date :- 9.11.2022

S.K.