

**Court No. - 45**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 440 of 2020**

**Appellant :- Raju @ Raj Dubey**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Rakesh Kumar Rathore, Sanjeev Kumar**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.**

**Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.**

As prayed by the learned counsel for the appellant, list this case in the next cause list along with connected appeal.

**Order Date :- 9.1.2024**

**M. Tarik**